
Al6—Lancaster Firming, Saturday, June 25,1983

Weekly Summary
Friday, Jane 24

Report SuppliedBy USDA
Marketsl6.
CATTLE; 8427. Compared with

6897 head last week, and 7506 head
a year ago. Compared with last
week’s market: Slaughter steers
1.00- lower; SI. cows, heifers &

bullocks 1.00-2.00 lower, SI. bulls
unevenly steady. SI steers: High
Choice & Prime 63.00-67.00; Choice
61.00- Good 56.00-62.00;
Standard 49.00-58.00. SI. heifers:
Choice 57.50-62.00; Good 51.00-
59.00; Standard 47.00-54.00. SI.
cows: Utility & Commercial 43.50-
50.00; Cutters 41.00-47.00; Canner
& L. Cutter 34.00-44.00;Shells down
to 26.00. si. bullocks: Choice 58.25-
61.25; Good 52.00-58.75. SI. bulls:
Yield Grade No. 1, 1200-2200 lbs.
51.00- Yield Grade No. 2,800-
1400 lbs!! 48.00-55.00.

FEEDER CATTLE; Steers,
Medium Frame No. 1, 400-700 lbs.
52.0065.00. Heifers, (few) Medium
Frame No. 1, 350600 lbs. 50.00-
60.00.Bulls, (Few) Medium Frame
No, 1,500-700 lbs. 50.0(160.00,

CALVES; 4641. Compared with
3131 head last week and 3919 heada
year ago. Vealers weak to 10.00
lower. Choice 70.00-90.00, few to
100.00; Good 60.0065.00; 90-110 lbs.
50.0065.00; 70-90 lbs. 45.0068.00;
Utility 50-90 lbs. 35.0060.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 90-
125 lbs. 60.00-100.00; Hoi. Heifers
90-130 lbs. 70.00-90.00.

HOGS: 7440. Compared with6lsB
head last week and 7321 head a
year ago. Barrows and gilts .50-
1.50 lower. US No. 1-2 200-250 lbs.
46.0049.00 No. 1-3200-260 lbs. 44.00-
47.00; few No. 2-3 230-280 lbs. 40.00-
45.00; few No. 1-3 160-190 lbs. 38.00-
44.00; Sows 3.004.00 lower US No.
1- 300600 lbs. 32.00-37.00; few No.
2- 400-700 lbs. 30.00-34.00. Boars
28.00-35.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 1773. Com-
pared with 783 head last week and
1291 a year ago. Steady to strong.
US NO. 1-3 20-35 lbs. 15.00-32.00per
head; No. 1-3 35-50 lbs. 25.0041.00;
No. 1-35065 lbs. 35.0046.50.

SHEEP; 1512. Compared with
1109 head last week and 989 head a
year ago. Weak to 5.00 lower.
Choice 60-110 lbs. 50.0064.00; Good

50-100 lbs. 40.0066.00. SI. ewes:
5.00-22.00.

3 GRADED FEEDER PIG
SALES: 2824. Compared with 1564
head last week, and 2452 head a
year ago. All sales by CWT. Feeder
Pigs 2560 lbs. 5.00-12.00 higher, 60
lbs. & up steady to 10.00 lower. US
No. 1-2 2540 lbs. 72.00-95.00, few to
108.00, 4060 lbs. 60.00-90.00, few to
100.00, 5060 lbs. 55.0062.00, 6080
lbs. 50.00-71.50; USNo. 2-32540 lbs.
72.00-91,00,4060 lbs. 60.00-90.00, 50-
60 lbs. 50.0066.00.

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Westminster, Md.
Tuesday, June 21

Report supplied by auction
BUTCHER COWS: Weak to 1.50

lower. High Yield 47.0048.50;
Standard & Utility 43.0047.00.
Canners- 40.0044.00. Shelly- 40.00
down. Slaughter Bulls- Good heavy
weights 54.00-56.00. Fed Steers-
Couple High Choice 65.5066.50;
Good 56.5069.00; Stnadard 49.00-
51.00. Fed Heifers- Choice 60.00-
60.75; Good 55.0068.60.

BUCHER HOGS: 2.00 under last
week. US #l&3 215-260 lb. 43.10-
44.50. US #l&2 240-260 lb. 44.10
44.50; 195-210 lb. 41.5045.00. Sows-
-350-700 lb. 32.5065.75. Boars- 480-
6801b. 30.25-31.75.

VEAL CALVES: 5.00 lower.
Good & Choice 70.00-83.50; Stan-
dard 55.0069.00; Stocky & Thin
45.0065.00; Killers 80-100 lb. 55.00-
60.00; Weak& Thin 50.00 down.

CALVES RETURNED TO
FARM: Holstein Bulls- 95-125 lb.
70.00-95.00.

LAMBS: 5.00 lower. Choice 90-
120 lb. 48.5049.50; 50-90 lb. 40.00-

47.00. Sheep- 10.00-25.00. Goats-
-27.0063.00.Kids-10.00-30.00.

STOCK CATTLE; Steers- Few
Good 400600 lb. 60.00-63.50.
Holsteins 57.00-58.50. Heifers-
Several Choice 500-750 lb. 56.00-
63.00; Good 47.0065.00. Bulls- 300-
6001b. (Good) 55.0061.00.

ChambersburgAuction
Chambersburg, Pa.
Thursday, June 23

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 379. Compared with

last week’s market: Slaughter
steers grading Good 1.50-3.50
lower; SI. cows 2.504.00 lower; SI.
bulls .75-1.25 lower. SI. steers:
Good 55.5067.10, few to 60.50.
Holsteins: Good 54.00-58.10;
Standard 50.1061.25, few to 55.00.
SI. Heifers: few Choice 55.8568.35;
few Good 52.5065.00, few Stnadard
47.4861.50. SI. Cows: Utility &

Commercial 43.0046.85, few to
48.35; Cutters 42.0044.75; Canner
& L. Cutter38.7542.25; Shells down
to 35.00. SI. bulls; Yield Grade No.
1, 1200-1750 lbs. 52.2567.60; (few)
Yield Grade No. 2, 900-1150 lbs.
47.8560.50.

FEEDER CATTLE: Heifers,
(few) Large Frame No. 1, 380610
lbs. 57.0064.00. Bulls, (few) Large
Frame No. 1, 410670 lbs. 66.00-
71.00.

CALVES; 480. Vealers 10.00-
20.00 lower. Choice 69.00-78.00;
Good 60.0067.00; 70-105 lbs. 50.00-
61.00; Utility 5085 lbs. 35.0063.00.

FARM CALVES; 15.0040.00
lower. Hoi. Bulls 90-125 lbs. 58.00-
65.00; Hoi. Heifers 75-95 lbs. 57.00-
76.00; few 110-165 lbs. 80.00-118.00.

HOGS: 70. Barrows and gilts
about steady, US No. 1-2 210-230
lbs. 46.8547.10; No. 1-3 230-250 lbs.
44.7545.50; Sows US No. 1-3 300670
lbs. 32.00-34.50. Few Boars 29.75-
34.50.

FEEDER PIGS 27. One lot US
No. 1-335 lbs. at 22.00per head; one

PIGS AND SHOATS; Large run;
steady to 2.00 lower. By the head-
-15-30 lb. 12.00-23.00; 3060 lb. 28.00-
38.00. By the lb.- 80-145 lb. 38.00-
43.00. Stock Boars 230 lb. to 33.50.
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Livestock market and auction news
lot No. 1-3 60 lbs. at 35.00per head.

SHEEP: 22. (few) Good &

Choice 40-100 lbs.42.0045.00.
GOATS: 4. few large Goats 18.00-

23.00per head.

DelmarvaPoultry
Thursday, June23

Report supplied by USDA
Market Comment: Ready-to-

cook slightly unproved but still
disappointing. Offerings exceed
current call with discounting still
needed on both whole birds and
most parts. Less than truck lost
asking prices are unchangedat 49-
53 cents. Slaughter schedules are
mainly moderate but supplies are
adequate at heavier trending
weights. Undertone juststeady.

Estimated slaughter of broiler
fryers in Delmarva (000).

Estimated 1,876,000; Actual for
16th, 1,680; Actual for 21st, 1,857;
Average Weights for 21st, 4.28; for
14th,4.26.

Indiana Livestock
HomerCity, Pa.

Thursday, June 23
Report SuppliedBy PDA

CATTLE; 148. Compared with
last week’s market: SI. cows 2.50-
3.00 lower. SI. steers: (few) Good
59.0061.00; (few) Standard 54.00-
56.00. SI heifers: (few) Good 56.00-
78.00; Standard 53.00-54.50. SI.
cows: Utility & Commercial 43.25-
46.75, one at 49.50; Cutters 40.00-
43.50;. Canner & L. Cutter 32.00-
40.00; Shells down to 26.00. SI.
bullocks: Couple Good 58.25. SI.
bulls: Yield Grade No. 1., 1100-1600

lbs. 51.00-55.50; Yield Grade No. i,
900-1200 lbs. 48.00-50.50.

FEEDER CATTLE: Heifers,
Medium Frame No. 1, 400-650 lbs.
49.00-55.00. Bulls, (Few) Medium
Frame No. 1, 400600 lbs. 46.00
53.00.

CALVES: 121. Veaiers 4.006.00
lower. Choice 67.0078.00; Good
60.0068.00; 90120 lbs. 58.0065.50;
6085 lbs. 49.0059.50.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 90
125 lbs. 68.0080.00; (few) Hoi.
Heifers 85-115 lbs. 70.0082.00.

HOGS; 119. Barrows and gilts
.25-.50 lower. US No. 1-2 220245 lbs.
46.5047.25 No. 1-3 205-260 lbs. 45.00
46.75; (few) No. 2-3 260290 lbs.
44.0045.00; (few) US No. 1-3160170
lbs. 40.0044.00; Sows (few) US No.
1-3 350500 lbs. 34.0036.00; (few)
No. 2-3 400550 lbs. 30.0033.00.
Boars 28.75-33.00.

SHEEP: 46. Lambs 4.005.00
lower. Choice 7585 lbs. 48.50-51.75,
one lot 90 lbs. at 60.25. Good 57-65
lbs. 44.75-48.00. SI. sheep: 11.00
16.00.

GOATS: 6.20.00-33.00 per head.
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